

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16643 of 2021

=====

MADRESA-E-ISLAMIAH, SAMROD
Versus
PRESIDING OFFICER

=====

Appearance:
MR VA MANSURI(2880) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA

Date : 16/11/2021

ORAL ORDER

Notice returnable on 01.12.2021.

MAHESH BHATI

(A. S. SUPEHIA, J)