

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16643 of 2021

With

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR DIRECTION) NO. 1 of 2024
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16643 of 2021**

=====

MADRESA-E-ISLAMIAH, SAMROD

Versus

PRESIDING OFFICER & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR VA MANSURI(2880) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR.KRUTARTH K PANDYA(7092) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE M. K. THAKKER

Date : 17/10/2024

ORAL ORDER

In view of the leave note filed by learned advocate
Mr.Krutarth Pandya, the matter is adjourned on 13.01.2025.

ARCHANA S. PILLAI

(M. K. THAKKER,J)